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Location 
Institut for Statskundskab 

Bartholins Alle 7 
8000 Aarhus C 

 
 

Hotel 
Comwell Aarhus 

Værkmestergade 2 
8000 Aarhus C 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Wednesday the 6th of July 

10.00  – 10.45 

Room 1330-024 

Keynote by Lotte Bøgh Andersen  

Title: “An interdisciplinary perspective on the leadership of meaning 
and motivation”  

11.00 – 12.00  Breakout sessions 

1) Center director discussions: How to create a vibrant leadership 
center environment within a university setting? 

(room: Det store mødelokale) 

 

2) Researcher speed-dating  

(room: 1330-038) 

Organized by Mads Peter van Luttervelt and Anders Barslund Grøn 

 

12.00 – 13.00 

Room: Frokostlokalet 

Lunch break  

 

13.00 – 14.00  

 

Breakout sessions 

1) Center director discussions: How to collaborate on research across 
leadership centers? 

(room: Det store mødelokale) 

 

2) Researcher discussion: What are (or should be) the key issues in 
leadership research?  

Room: 1330-038 

Moderators: Christian Bøtcher Jacobsen and Niels Højberg 

14.15 – 16.30  

Room: 1330-038 

Research presentations  

- Bernard Bernards (Leiden): “Cognitive uncertainty and 
innovative work behavior. The moderating role of leadership” 

- Sebastian Koch (Goethe): “Homophily in Hiring” 
- Eda Aral Kilic (Groningen): “CEO’s earn their keep: Leadership 

behaviors and firm performance” 
- Florian Keppeler (Aarhus): “The Effects of Monetary Incentives 

on COVID-19 Vaccination Uptake: A Cluster-level Spillover 
Trial” 

Chair:  Mads Leth Jakobsen 

16.30 – 18.30 Excursion to Dokk1   

18.30  Dinner at Det Glade Vanvid [The Happy Madness] 



(Pakkerivej 2 – 8000 Aarhus C) 

Thursday the 7th of July 

08.00 – 09.00  

(at Comwell Aarhus) 

Breakfast for center directors  

Theme: Funding strategies 

10.00 – 12.00 

Room: 1330-038 

Research presentations  

- Moniek Akerboom (Leiden): “Public leadership in 
interorganizational networks: the impact of contextual factors 
on leadership and its effects on collaborative processes” 

- Constance Hsiung (Goethe): “Gendered Leadership in U.S. 
Book Publishing: Structure and Culture in a Gender-Segregated 
Industry”     

- Anders Barslund Grøn (Aarhus): ”Professional networks and 
boundary-crossing collaborative behavior in social service: 
importance of self-efficacy, knowledge, social support, and 
middle management” 

Chair: Christian Bøtcher Jacobsen 

12.00 – 13.00  

Room: Frokostlokalet 
Lunch break  

13.00 – 15.30 

Room: 1330-038 

 

Research presentations 

- Mads Pieter van Luttervelt, Anders Grøn, Mikkel Skov Benthem 
(Aarhus): ”When the Damage is Done: How Communication 
Strategies Mitigate Loss of Credibility for Public Managers in 
Collaborative Settings” 

- Sandra Groeneveld & Ben Kuipers (Leiden): “Public leadership 
upward, outward or inward? A discrete choice experiment of 
public leadership needs on different hierarchical levels” 

- Michael Kosfeld (Goethe): “Helping and Antisocial Behavior in 
the Workplace” 

Chair: Niels Højberg 

 

16.00 – 17.00 

Room 1330-024 

Final discussion – what is next?  

Leadership in practice and research  

GLCR 2023 

Moderator: Mads Leth Jakobsen 

 

 

  



Participants Leadership Center 

Ben Kuipers  Leiden Leadership Centre, Leiden University 

Sandra Groeneveld Leiden Leadership Centre, Leiden University 

Bernard Bernards Leiden Leadership Centre, Leiden University 

Monik Akerboom Leiden Leadership Centre, Leiden University 
 

Constance Hsiung The Centre for Leadership and Behavior in Organizations, 
Goethe University Frankfurt 

Sebastian Koch The Centre for Leadership and Behavior in Organizations, 
Goethe University Frankfurt 

Michael Kosfeld The Centre for Leadership and Behavior in Organizations, 
Goethe University Frankfurt 
 

Harry Garretsen In the LEAD, University of Groningen 

Janka Stoker In the LEAD, University of Groningen 

Eda Aral Kilic In the LEAD, University of Groningen 
 

Mads Leth Jakobsen Crown Prince Frederik Center for Public Leadership, Aarhus 

Christian Bøtcher Jacobsen Crown Prince Frederik Center for Public Leadership, Aarhus 

Ane-Kathrine Lundberg Hansen Crown Prince Frederik Center for Public Leadership, Aarhus 

Lotte Bøgh Andersen Crown Prince Frederik Center for Public Leadership, Aarhus 

Niels Højberg Crown Prince Frederik Center for Public Leadership, Aarhus 

Florian Keppeler Crown Prince Frederik Center for Public Leadership, Aarhus 

Anders Barslund Grøn Crown Prince Frederik Center for Public Leadership, Aarhus 

Mads Pieter van Luttervelt Crown Prince Frederik Center for Public Leadership, Aarhus 

 


